

330 East Delavan Drive
Janesville, WI 53546
608-754-6601 Phone
608-754-9171 Fax

## **REQUEST FOR QUOTATION**

Project:	Olin Park							29 March 202
i i ojecti	Jiii i di k							25 IVIGICII 202
	JPC PCO #:	: 028						
			associate	ed with the so	olar system prod	curement and inst	allation.	
	***			P. L. L.	1 42/24/24 T	1.1.1	1:1.1	. /22**
Activity Description	***5	supervisory Lab	or Kates	valia througi	n 12/31/21; Trac	de Labor Rates va	iia through 05/32	1/22**
Activity Description P Cullen & Sons Inc.								
General Contractor Work	Units	Quantity	Ва	se Rate	PT&I	Total Rate	TOTAL	
						Labor Subtotal	\$0.00	
				S		abor OH&P 15%	\$0.00	
						JP Cullen Labor T	otal	\$0.00
MATERIALS	Units	Quantity	Un	nit Price	Material	Tax (0%)	TOTAL	
Dumpster	EA	3	\$	600.00	\$1,800.00	\$99.00	\$1,899.00	
					IV	laterial Subtotal	\$1,899.00	
				C-lf D-		:-I OURD @ 450/	6204.05	
				Self-Pe		al OH&P @ 15%	\$284.85	\$2 102 0
				Self-Pe		al OH&P @ 15% Material Total	\$284.85	\$2,183.8
				Self-Pe			\$284.85	\$2,183.8
ARGE TOOL & EQUIPMENT	Units	Quantity	Ur	Self-Pe			\$284.85 TOTAL	\$2,183.85
				nit Price	Material 	Tax (5.5%)	TOTAL	\$2,183.8
ARGE TOOL & EQUIPMENT 844 Lull Forklift - 8,000#	Units DAY	Quantity 5	Ur \$		Material \$2,565.00	Tax (5.5%)\$141.08	TOTAL \$2,706.08	\$2,183.8
				nit Price	Material \$2,565.00	Tax (5.5%)	TOTAL	\$2,183.8
			\$	nit Price 513.00	Material \$2,565.00 Large Tool 8	Tax (5.5%)\$141.08	TOTAL \$2,706.08	\$2,183.89
			\$	nit Price 513.00	Material \$2,565.00 Large Tool &	Tax (5.5%) \$141.08  Equip Subtotal	\$2,706.08 \$2,706.08 \$405.91	
			\$	nit Price 513.00	Material \$2,565.00 Large Tool &	Tax (5.5%)	\$2,706.08 \$2,706.08 \$405.91	
			\$	513.00 Performed La	Material \$2,565.00 Large Tool &	Tax (5.5%)	\$2,706.08 \$2,706.08 \$2,706.08 \$405.91	
			\$	nit Price 513.00	Material \$2,565.00 Large Tool &	Tax (5.5%)	\$2,706.08 \$2,706.08 \$405.91	
344 Lull Forklift - 8,000#		5	\$ Self-	513.00 Performed La	Material \$2,565.00 Large Tool & arge Tool & Equ	Tax (5.5%)	\$2,706.08 \$2,706.08 \$2,706.08 \$405.91	
		5	\$ Self-	513.00 Performed La	Material \$2,565.00 Large Tool & Equ	Tax (5.5%) \$141.08 & Equip Subtotal ip OH&P @ 15% Large Tool & Equ	\$2,706.08 \$2,706.08 \$2,706.08 \$405.91 ip Total TOTAL \$127,575.00	
344 Lull Forklift - 8,000#		5	\$ Self-	513.00 Performed La	Material \$2,565.00 Large Tool & Equ	Tax (5.5%)	\$2,706.08 \$2,706.08 \$2,706.08 \$405.91 ip Total	
344 Lull Forklift - 8,000#		5	\$ Self-	513.00 Performed La	Material \$2,565.00 Large Tool & Equ arge Tool & Equ aterials	Tax (5.5%) \$141.08 \$ Equip Subtotal ip OH&P @ 15% Large Tool & Equ	\$2,706.08 \$2,706.08 \$2,706.08 \$405.91 <b>ip Total</b> TOTAL \$127,575.00 \$127,575.00 \$6,378.75	\$3,111.99
344 Lull Forklift - 8,000#		5	\$ Self-	513.00 Performed La	Material \$2,565.00 Large Tool & Equ arge Tool & Equ aterials	Tax (5.5%)  \$141.08 \$ Equip Subtotal ip OH&P @ 15% Large Tool & Equ	\$2,706.08 \$2,706.08 \$2,706.08 \$405.91 <b>ip Total</b> TOTAL \$127,575.00 \$127,575.00 \$6,378.75	\$3,111.99
344 Lull Forklift - 8,000#		5	\$ Self-	513.00 Performed La	Material \$2,565.00 Large Tool & Equ arge Tool & Equ aterials	Tax (5.5%) \$141.08 \$ Equip Subtotal ip OH&P @ 15% Large Tool & Equ	TOTAL \$2,706.08 \$2,706.08 \$405.91 ip Total  TOTAL \$127,575.00 \$127,575.00	\$3,111.99
344 Lull Forklift - 8,000#		5	\$ Self-	513.00 Performed La	Material \$2,565.00 Large Tool & Equ arge Tool & Equ aterials	Tax (5.5%) \$141.08 \$ Equip Subtotal ip OH&P @ 15% Large Tool & Equ	\$2,706.08 \$2,706.08 \$2,706.08 \$405.91 <b>ip Total</b> TOTAL \$127,575.00 \$127,575.00 \$6,378.75	\$2,183.85 \$3,111.99 \$133,953.75 \$1,392.50



1240 East Washington Madison, WI 53703 Tel/Fax (608) 284-9495 info@fullspectrumsolar.com www.fullspectrumsolar.com

Installation & Repair - Residential & Commercial - New Construction & Retrofit - Solar Electric & Solar Thermal

## **QUOTATION**

## **CUSTOMER INFO**

JP Cullen c/o Amy LaMere-Stoops Healthcare Construction Director 608-512-5848

QUOTE#	DATE
9050 Olin	3/15/2022
PROJECT NO.	VALID UNTIL
9050	4/1/2022

Prepared Mik

By: Mike Joyce

## **DESCRIPTION OF WORK / EXCLUSIONS**

Installation of a turnkey ballasted 55.89 kW (peak DC)/43.2 kW (peak AC) photovoltaic system for the 9050 Olin project site at 330 E. Lakeside St. per City of Madison Standard Specification 26 31 00 – Photovoltaic System Performance Requirements dated July 28, 2020.

Price quotation assumes that the utility-required external AC disconnect will be mounted on the east end of the building near the loading dock.

PRIMARY EQUIPMENT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Install 55.89 KW PV system	1		129,575
Lieliana 405 W mandalan manda in Minnanata 95 mannanata *	400		-
Heliene 405 W modules made in Minnesota, 25-year warranty *	138		
SolarEdge SE43.2KUS inverter	1		-
DC and AC conductors/raceways			
P860 SolarEdge dual optimizers	69		-
Ballasted racking system - 10 deg tilt for roof mounts	1		-
			-
			-
Thank you for your business!	SUBTOTAL 129,575		129,575
	OTHER -		-
	TOTA	L QUOTE	\$ <del>129,575</del>

<sup>\*</sup> Due to product availability issues, we may need to substitute a module with equivalent or better warranty and power.

Less \$2000 - 1 wk crane (union crane provided by JPC)

	System Size	Price	\$/W
93Energy	63.14 kW	\$154,500	2.45
Future	61.6 kW	\$144,000	2.34
Full Spectrum	55.89 kW	\$127,575	2.28